A Y

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # __ 30555

Name: thn Herrick

Address:_ 225 Megan Lane

JUN-0.12004

Ottawa, KS 66067 e
ava FCHITA

City/State/Zip: RKCC

Purchaser:____ Crude Marketing ~~~~~ =~ =~

Operator Contact Person: John Herrick

Phone: (/85 ) 242-6423

Contractor: Nam..___Glaze Drilling Co..
_ 5885

License: _

none

Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion:

XXX New Well Re-Entry Workover
— Qi — SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas XXX ENHR ____SIGW
Dry _____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: -
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth:

Deeipening Re-perf. Conv: to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
—— Cornmingled Docket No.
Dueal Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No
4/27/04 4/28/04 4/29/04

Spud Date or

Date Reached TD
Recompletion Date ‘

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL

APINo. 15 - LA~ LT T [{p —60-08
County: Miami

NE. SW NE gec30 twp.l7 s R.22  [X]East[] west

3930 feet from{ S N (circle one) Line of Section
2020 feet fro W (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

{circleone) NE @ NwW SwW
Lease Name: Lowe Well #:___5A
Field Name: Unknown
Producing Formation: __Petru
Elevation: Ground:—10/a Kelly Bushing: n/a
Total Depth: 372 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 ft. Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? DYes' No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan A) LT#; %{ é/f % 7

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride coment____nlaL.___ ppm  Fluid volume_______ nLa__ bbis

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. []East[_] West
County: Docket No.:

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One c¢py of all wireline(;
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged

INSTRUCTIONS: An origin?l and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recbmpletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Informaticn of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
;Iom%giogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

fn‘ell& Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
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All requirements of the statutés, rules an
herejn.are complete &indfcorrett to the t of my knowledge. R ég 5-5? i
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/ i 5 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
KW ARy, 8 £S5 © ,
day of ~(3 = If Denied, Yes [_|Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

¥x-2004

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: £

(ot 2000

—— Wireline Log Received
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Geologist Report Received
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Side Two

k Lease Name:.___Lowe Well #: ___5A

Operator Name:

Lo S
sec..30 % %17 -5, R:22 XX East [ ]West County: Miami
P | BT T el
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes EXNo [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum % Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey CYes XXNo .
Cores Tak Ye N
res faken [Jves &ANo Base of the Hertha 187
Electric Log Run KxYes [INo ]
(Submit Copy) Peru Sand 321-339
D 372

List All E. Logs Run:
gamma ray/neutron

CASING RECORD [ ] New fctUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 6 5/8 6 1/4 20 ft. portland 5
production 6 1/4 2 3/8 366 50/50 poz 72
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T -
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bottom
____ Protect Casing
—_ PlugBackTD
_ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 322-338 spot acid on perforations and
breakdown formation with 250 gallons
of acid (15%).
Waiting on KCC approval For Injection
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
.. {X
waiting on kcc approval [Jves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
D Flowing D Pumping l:! Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbils. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented []Sold [ ]UsedonLease []OpenHole  [Xipert. [ ] Dually Comp. [] commingled

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




ORIGINAL

R.S GLAZE DRILLING COMPANY

LOWE S5 A

20  SURFACE

67  SHALE

10 LIME

1 SHALE

6 LIME

8 SHALE

27 LME

2 SHALE

2 BLKSLATE

3  'SHALE

24 LIME

3 SHALE

2 BLK SLATE

3 LIME

4 SHALE

5 LIME

23 SHALE
SDY SHALE

103 SHALE

1 SDY LIME

1 SHALE

1 SDY LIME

3 SHALE-

1 LIME

2 SAND

1 SHALE

3 SHALE

1 LIME

4 SAND

1 LIME

1 SAND

3 LIME

2 SDY LIME

1 SHALE

16 LIME

11 SHALE

20
87
97

104
112
139
141
143
146
170
173
175
178
182
187
210
216
319
320
321

322

325
326
328
329
332
333
337
338
339
342

345
372

WELL LOG

WINTER SET

BETHAN?Y FALLS

HERTHA

SOFT NO SHOwW

OIL SHOW
LIME

BROWN SHOW

SHOW

WHITE

T.D.

22139S. VICTORY RD.

SFRING HILL,KS.66083

PHONE: (913) 592-2033

EMAIL: GLAZEDRILLING2A0OL.COM

RECEIVED
JUN 0 1 {004
KCC wi HITA




e 8

R.S GLAZE DRILLING COMPANY

22138S. VICTORY RD.

SPRING HILL,KS.66083

PHONE: (913) 592-2033

EMAIL: GLAZEDRILLINGZ2AOL.COM

WELL LOG
LOWE 5A

20  SURFACE 20

67  SHALE 87

10  LIME 97

1 SHALE 98

6 LIME 104

8 SHALE 112

27 LME 139 WINTER SET
2 SHALE 141

2 BLK SLATE 143

3 'SHALE 146

24  LIME 170  BETHANY FALLS
3 SHALE 173

2 BLK SLATE 175

3 LIME 178

4 SHALE 182

5 LIME 187  HERTHA

23  SHALE 210

6 SDY SHALE 216

103  SHALE 319

1 SDYLIME 320  SOFT NO SHOW
1 SHALE 321

1 SDYLIME 322  OIL SHOW

3 SHALE - 325 |

1 LIME 326 LIME

2 SAND 328  BROWN SHOW
1 SHALE 329

3 SHALE 332 SHOW

1 LIME 333

4 SAND 337

1 LIME 338

1 SAND 339

3 LIME 342 WHITE

2 SDYLIME 344

1 SHALE 345

16  LME 361 -

11 SHALE 372 T.D.




RECEIVED
 coNSoLEATED « v o120 ORIGIN NAL
CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. ' TlCKET NUMB m\
".211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 KCC WICHITA  LocATION ¢ Wacum_
{  620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN :?wa} e
TREATMENT REPORT
# < A
DATE , | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME | FORMATION TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK & DRIVER
27/4?6/ 24 Lowe e, Joc L
SECTION | TOWNSHIP ?Az\fE COUNTY - es e £ N
SO /7 AL N~ Yoy M c.
CUSTOMER
7 ,
J0bn Houry o
MAILING ADDRESS S
S :§’ ‘S"“-‘.
< ,2 Heaegam L)
oY =
?;—' P
STATE ZIP CODE
A5 (o lrOb 7/ ! TYPE OF TREATMENT
... ' . & [ ]SURFACE PIPE [ ]ACID BREAKDOWN
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION +PRODUCTION CASING [ ] ACID STIMULATION
WELL DATA ! [ ]SQUEEZE CEMENT [ ]ACID SPOTTING
T7 H
HOLE sizE ./, ' PACKER DEPTH [ 1PLUG & ABANDON [ ]FRAC
TOTALDEPTH “T¥P7  |PERFORATIONS : [ 1PLUG BACK [ 1FRAC + NITROGEN
. lsHorsT .| 1mispopuMp [
casINGsize 7 ZZ OPEN HOLE : [ ] OTHER []
CASING DEPTH 7 '/,
CASING WEIGHT TUBING SIZE PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
CASING CONDITION TUBING DEPTH e |THEORETICAL] INSTRUCTED |.
__ltuBiNG wElGHT ., SURFACE PIPE
... . |TUBING GONDITION &, ANNULUS LONG STRING
TREATMENT VIA ( Q,,_g,ﬂ,.“ .o TUBING
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JoB f?i”f" o len dadent K .,fgg? BT ff"rm Gt (et Ty oa S 23 ’g&/

!le S e e g A f‘f}i«mé’ PR Soe ko C}ﬂ;m;rr"f

;?fr &7 = fi/ﬁ Ladd s L

T isd FRod g

o xi’{rf,
. & N — 4
7oL B G W T T el For 30 ma’ ar 227/50 rdem L T
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED TITLE DATE
TIME STAGE BBL'S INJ RATE | PROPPANT SAND / STAGE PSI
AM /PM PPG

PUMPED

O } ™

BREAKDOWN PRESSURE

DISPLACEMENT

MIX PRESSURE

MIN PRESSURE

ISIP

15 MIN.

MAX RATE

MIN RATE




CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. TICKET NUMBER 32869 2 86 9

~ 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION _ W acdta..
. 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 ' \ FOREMAN __ (Je. 3%5 o
TREATMENT REPORT .
# < 7
715 CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME | FORMATION —— CRIVER ——— —
7 ?A"’ Lo “ KaA T oc
SECTION | TOWNSHIP E%AI\fE COUNTY ‘ 155 o e
3O /7 A A Wiy, ™ L Ma C
CUSTOMER
Tf% 4 He. e K
MAILING ADDRESS -
22 /‘gﬂ' éfcﬁm«; Yoy
CITY
Q 4 & e :
STATE ZIP CODE
! TYPE OF TREATMENT
. . a [ ] SURFAGE PIPE [ ]ACID BREAKDOWN
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION ' [FPRODUCTION CASING [ ]ACID STIMULATION
WELL DATA ' ' [ ] SQUEEZE CEMENT [ ]ACID SPOTTING
HoLEsizE [, PACKER DEPTH ; [ ]PLUG & ABANDON [ ]FRAC
TOTALDEPTH T #FZ  |PERFORATIONS .\ [ ]PLUG BACK [ ]FRAC + NITROGEN
= | |swoteFT © | [ 1msP. PUMP [
casinasize 2 Z¢  |oPENHOLE ‘ [ ]OTHER [ ]
CASINGDEPTH 744 L o _
CASING WEIGHT TUBINGSIZE © . PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
CASING CONDITION |TuBinG'DEPTH ‘ - . =% .. |THEORETICAL| INSTRUCTED |
o Truene welGHT & SURFACE PIPE '
. %.. . |TUBING GONDITION i3 ANNULUS LONG STRING
TREATMENT VIA Zﬁ Gm /@% TUBING
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  /es & & rinJostront Fouid 3 Sact Fow Gl (oo Ty a wxx 2SS

f,{m? ,5‘7!;,.)‘ oy pﬁws‘ﬂ'% ;A'dkmﬁ ?2 g;ﬁ{ [ Cﬁ,&‘fm.; f?:,;fj 0‘;‘*/;? Lnddi< & n&e?/ /gdf'/f 5’{){;‘4’ J_,.l_zé_{fﬁ j‘?‘%’i’
oL Fbm. @f?ﬁ’f T tweH For w? s a7 Q1K THem T Sdur

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED TITLE DATE
TIME STAGE BBLS INJ RATE | PROPPANT| SAND / STAGE | PSI
AM/PM PUMPED PPG
Ly ' ' : : BREAKDOWN PRESSURE
‘ DISPLACEMENT
MIX PRESSURE
i MIN PRESSURE
i ISP
15 MIN,
" MAX RATE
MIN RATE

It A



